. UNOFFICIAL CQuE2%

1999-11-18 14:31:06

Cook County Recorder 59,50
Norws Lo WL
Investor Loan #: 0007575459 \___ 0o0ss2e3
This document was prepared by: Donnalee Milburn for Andrea Conny

After recording please retum to:

After recording, retumn ) .
recording tnformat ;%
AccuFile, Inc.
221 South 90tStreet
Ralston, NE 68127 ¥/
FIXED RATE LOAN
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS MODIFICATIGN IS TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS:
ONE ORIGINAL 1§ TQ.BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO'BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE

THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED :

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modificatin”), effective April 1, 1999, between Jose R.
Cordova, Maria G. Molina and Jose A. Rodriguez; “Borrower/Grantor”) and Norwest Mortgage,
Inc. (“Lender/Grantee”), amends and supplements (1) the Note (the “Note™) made by the Borrower,
dated August 3, 1992, in the original principal sum of \1.5$88.022.00, and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument”), réeseded on August 6, 1992 in Book N/A,
Page N/A, Doc/Inst No. 92582945 of the Official Records of {0’ County, IL. The Security
Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined (n the Security Instrument as the
“Property”), located at: 3434 West 65th Street. Chicago, IL 60629 th =al property being described as
follows:

See Attachment:

The Borrower has requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security irstrument, and
the Lender has agreed pursuant to the terms and conditions herein. In consideration of the agreement
herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the Borrower and Lender hereby agree to-madify the
terms of the note and security Instrument as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained
in the Note or Security Instrument): '

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower(s) is the occupant of the Property and are one and the
same individuals(s) who executed the original instruments.




U N b i don A PP RPEBZ93 e 2

{Continued)

2. The Borrower acknowledges that the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes,
insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the
Security Instrument, and that such costs and expenses, together with unpaid accrued interest, in the
total amount of $6,459.78 have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and
Security Instrument, and that as of April 1, 1999, the amount, including the amounts which have been
added to the indebtedness, payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal
Balance™) is U.S. $90,035.59.

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the unpaid principal balance at the yearly rate of 8.000%, beginning April
1, 1999. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $660.65
(not including escrow deposit), beginning on May 1, 1999 and continuing thereafter on the same day
of each succesding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on April 1, 2029 (the
“Modified Matority Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instrument, as aniesiged by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Modified Maturity Dute - The Borrower will make such payments at Norwest Mortgage. [nc. or at
such other place as the Lirder may require.

4. 1f the Borrower is in default, the ender may, by providing a written notice to the Borrower, notify
the Borrower that the Borrower is i default and that the interest which shall be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balance may be increased to a yearly rate of 9.000% beginning on an effective date
stated in the notice which is at least 30.4=ys after the date on which the notice is delivered or mailed
to the Borrower. Unless the entire indettcdiess is accelerated, as specified in the Note, the Borrower
shall pay such increased monthly payments of principal and interest, as adjusted for the increased rate
of interest, as specified by the Lender. The Borrower acknowledges that this would constitute an
increase in the rate of interest, compared to the rats of interest which would otherwise apply if the
Borrower had not defaulted on this Modification.

5. Except as otherwise modified herein, the Borrower will ccmplv with all other covenants, agreements,
and requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument, includiiig without limitation, the
Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes insurance premiums,
assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that ihc Eorrower is obligated to make
under the Security Instrument.

6. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaciion or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically srovided in this
Maodification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in futi<rfict; and the
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Modification.

7. If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification, the
covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements of this Modification as if the rider(s) were a part of this
Modification. fCheck box if applicable.] )

|:| 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents

MFXRT.DOT Page 2 of 3

Form Revised May 20 [998




UNQE @i\ e S QP23 e 10 4

{Continued)

8. Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provision of the Note and Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower(s) agree as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower, Ifall or any part of the property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is
not a natural person) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by
Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modification Agreement.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay
all sums s7.cured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, Lenaer may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand
on Borrower.

[To be signed by all berzowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or
Security Instrument].

4o97- 99
Date JogE R. Cordova : Borrower

b-27-77 _Wiona ¢ A

Date’ Maria C-Ms'ina Borrower
L/ - 9 7" ? 7 QD’? == 7 [4 ﬂ—-pf/\«w P

Date Josg/A. Rodriguez i ) / Borrower

Date Y- Borrower

P
]
-Date NORf/EST MORTGAGE, INC.
By: Kevin L. Bumns, Assistant Vice President
MFXRT DOT Page 3 of 3

Form Revised May 20 1998




UNOFFICIAL COPRPEEZS rar cr

(LENDER’S CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT)

STATEOF - Adinnesota

COUNTY OF Henacpin

BEFORE ME, on this day rersonally appeared Kevin L. Burns of __Norwest

Mortgage. Inc. its Assistant Vice President known to me to be an officer of said

corporation, being duly authorized to-commit this transaction, DEPOSES and SWEARS on this, i
the 4/ 7 __ dayof t—ﬁ')'@f?.. , £7%7 , that the foregoing instrument was executed for |

the purposes and consideration therein expresser.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: ‘/«%dgi@ ZZ % % :44 e U
"NGTARY PUBLIC, STATE O OTA

%5 KAREN M. LARSON KarenM, Larson
S e Norry Pusuc - MINNESOTA PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

£ My Commission Expies Jan, 31, 2000




UNOFFICIAL COPRPEZ s

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction]

STATEOF L LL//04s )
couNTYOF Cook )
Onthis, the __ 27 day of /%ﬂﬂr'ﬁ ,_97 before me personally appeared

Jose& / ciw.géwf/, /Y arra (;w%zf;u-q/, ¥ Jose £ %’oo/mofu' © 2

known to me personally to be the person(s) described in and who executed the same before me as their

free act and deed.

A}
=y u—_/'——/ g ) '
MY COMMISSION TXPIRES: ;j / Tl rves

"NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF

\7-05@— /(' f{'é"e’_?@/q

YPRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

JGSE R RIVERA

NOTARY PUBLIC S”ATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMIBSIOP, £XPIRES:08/20/01
AN

STATEOF 2/ //cpc's )

COUNTY OF Ceo/lc )
On tﬁis, the 27 dayof_April , £ 7~ before me personally appeared
Jose L. Conds wa}, SAiA G e Liw s, N OS¢ L, /lmf;rc‘;g«u*t
known to me personally to be the person(s) described in and whaexecuted the same before me as their
free act and deed. (
—-— —‘/ *
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: /L"’ FL Lot
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE GF

JB5F £. Kiovsr2d
TED NAME OF NOTARY .

of ~ 200/

OFFICIAL Sgp

L
JOSE R RIVERA

MY IC, 8TATE ¢
COMMISS 10N EXPIRES :'an"o“,‘;'f

SALOSSMIT\FORMS\INOTARY.DOT Form Revised: May 20, 1998




P SwW S T e h ks
R A0
SR gl

pOMHE LY LT r it DN vART oW

ONESRRGE A W 2 OISR D YR
A R AL L L ER RV VRN S I

-

T SE PN S e

~

Rt

RTINS
FUE gt ROt
R P g1l
vl

o s WS

-~ s Y




i UNOFFICIAL COBYPE27 mm oo

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Lot 82 and the West 'z of Lot 83 in Block 6 in John F. Eberhart Subdivision in the
North East % of Section 23, Township 38 North, Range 13, East of the Third
Principle Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel Tax ID Number: 19-23-213-025




